
1 
 

 

 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,  

SHEIKHPURA, PATNA-14. 

(A Super specialty Autonomous Institute of Govt. of Bihar) 

Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099, Fax: 0612 – 2297225, Website: www.igims.org 

Notice Inviting Tender 
E-tendering mode only on website- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in ) 

 

E-Tender NIT No - 02/2017-2018/Bio Medical Equipt /IGIMS/Store 

 
01 Name & address of advertiser: : Director, IGIMS, Sheikhpura, Patna -14 

P.O.-B.V. College, Patna 800014 

 

02 

 

Date of issue of e- tender notice. 
 

: 

 

 28/04/2017 

 

03 

 

Period for download of tender document 
 

: 

 

From 28/04/2017 to    29/05//2017 up to 

12.00 hours through above website 

 

04 

 

05     

 

Date, Time & Place of pre bid meeting: 

 

Uploading of outcome of pre bid meeting  

 

: 

 

 

: 

 

10/05/2017 at 14.00 at IGIMS Conference 

hall, Patna.    

 

12/ 05  /2017  

  

06 Last date & Time for uploading tender: : 29/ 05  /2017 upto 17.00 Hours 

 

07 

 

Last date, time and place for submission 

of Technical bid by   Speed/Registered post/ 

Courier only 

 

: 

 

30/05/2017 upto 16:00 Hours, at Director 

IGIMS,-  Patna-800014.  P/O-. B. V. 

College Patna 

 

08 

 

Date, Time and Place of  opening of Techno 

Commercial bid 

 

: 

 

 31/05/2017 at 15.00 hours on 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

 

09 

 

Date, Time and Place of opening of price bid 
 

: 

 

Date & Time will be communicated later 

Subsequent to approval of techno 

commercial bid Place : 

www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

 

Sr. 

No 

Group Name of Equipment  Cost of 

tender 

documen

t 

Earnest 

money to 

be   

Rs) 

deposited 

 

Bid 

processing 

fees to  be 

paid on – 

line      

(Non- 

refundable 

in Rs.) 

Completi

on  

period 

1 A:R I O (a)Higher End Operating  

Microscope 

(b) Field Analyzer 

(c) ETO analyser 

 

 

 

Rs.2000 2% of 

quoted bid 

value 

Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

2 B:Pediatric 

Surgery 

(a)Laparoscopic set 

(b) OT Table with attachment   

(c)Paediatric/Neonatal Rigid  

 RS.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

3 C:Anaesthesi

a  

(a) Multipara Monitor  

(b)Flexible Intubation Video 

(Adult Size + Ped. Size.)  

 (c) Video Laryngoscope 

(d) NIVP Ventilator (BIPAP) 

Machine 

 Rs.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

4 D:GI Surgery 

/ Urology  

(a)Fiberotic Choledochoscope 

with Light  

(b)Harmonic set, 

 Rs.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

5 E: 

Cardiology 

(a)Cardiac Cath Lab. System 

(b)O C T with FFR 

 Rs.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

http://www.igims.org/


2 
 

(c)TPI Pulse Generator<DDD-VVI 

(d)IVUS 

(e)Cardiac Biomarker Instruments 

(f) Cell Counter (Fully automated 

5 part differential hematology 

analyser) 

(g) Rotablator 

(h) Portable Ventilator 

(i) Anaesthesia Workstation 

6 F: Trauma& 

Emergency 

 (a)ICU Ventilator   Rs.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

7  G: 

Neurosurgery 

(a)High End Operating Table  for  

Neurosurgery ( Electro Hydraulic 

Table with Sliding Top and 

Neuro attachment ) 

(b)Zero Pressure Suction 

Machine © Storage and 

Sterilising Containers 

 Rs.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

8 H: 

Transplant 

Immunology 

Lab 

(a) Blood Irradiator 

(b) Apheresis Machine 

(c) Flowcytometer 

(d) Ultra-cold freezer 

(e) Vertical Laminar 

Safety Cabinet (Class 

II Type B) 

 Rs.2000 Do Rs.1150 8-12 

week 

 

10 For participation in the above e- tender process the bidders are required to get themselves Registered as per 

details given at www.eproc.bihar.gov.in so that the user ID, Password and  Digital signatures are issued to them. 

 

 11 Detailed NIT can be seen on website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in and on www.igims.org. 

  

The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 

 

    Sd/- 

Director,  

IGIMS, Patna 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

